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SGlemel Companies, Inc.
Richard Schemel, Jr.
3966 PCR 906
Penyville, Missouri 63775

Rg NOTICE OF FIRST VIOTANON
Public Body: Chatham-GlernvoodHigh Scliool :
Project School Rernodeling and Asbe$os Removal
tccit. case No.: ,00-Pw-rdor*zsg ' , ,i"

Dear Mr. Sc.lemel:
' t  ,

This letter is formal notiqe of the detennination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that
Sciemet Ccmpanies, tnc. has violateo the lllinois Frevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130i1 et. seq.) (A.c).
ihis ierter ccnstitutes a Notice of First,Violation and is issued by IDCL pursuant io Section 11a of ihe
Ac, and ihe Prevailing Wage l'learing Procedures, 56 tll. Adm. Code 100.

t :

The Dqoartment has determined that schemel companies, Inc. violatecl the Act in regird lo the above
rererenced project by the following conducf

The Ccmpany violated Sedion 3 of ihe Act:by failing to pay the prevailing rate of wages of
Sangamon County to its workers. The,DegarilTent has detemined that the total arno,unt of wages by
whicn workers were underpaid was 51,357.it6. This amount represents the differEnce befween adual
wages paid,and the amount required under,the Ad TJre assessed 209o statuatory penafty amounted to
5136.99. The totat arnount assessed against the cantrador on this project was S1,496.45-

lf ine Department determines tfiat a c,:ntracor o,'suaccnfaJor" has ccmn:ittEC a second vioiation of the
Act within two (2) years of ihe date of a Notice of First Violation, ihe ccntractor or succontractor will be
subjec io a summary debarment for a period sf two (2) years.rduring wnlch time it:wiil be ffieble to
perfurm wort on any pubtic work project. Upon issuance of 'Nofice, of Second Violatign, the conttador or
subccntrador has ths right to reque*,a hearing to c.ntest ttre violations underiying the Notices of Firsi
and Second Violations, pursuant to Seaion 11l,of the Act and,the Frevailing'Wage i'{earing Procedures.
A hearing is NOT available solety upon, Notice of Flrst Violation. ;: :: : :

Sincerely.
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